Offering Application Number

Oil, Gas & Associated Hydrocarbons
TWP

Unit: 1

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 2

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 3

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 4

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 5
Sealed Bid: No Bids

5/13/2019 12:21 PM

5S

5S

5S

5S

6S

4292019.0

RNG

24E

24E

25E

25E

24E

Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

Section
29
30
31
32

36

16

16

Type: Oil, Gas & Associated Hydrocarbons

Legal
SYINWY, NWYSWa
E/5SEY
EVANEY
Lots 1(48.61), 2(48.13),
3(47.67), 4(47.19), N¥5, N¥:S%
[AIl

Lots 1(38.85), 2(37.63),
3(37.81), 4(39.26), N%, N%S¥%
[All]

Lots 1(36.48), 2(36.46),
3(36.43), 4(36.39), SVNY, S¥
[All]

S¥SVSEVNEY, NV/2NEVSEYs
SVSV.SWINW%, SV2SEVNW,
N72NWSW7

All

All

Uintah

Uintah

Uintah

Uintah

Uintah

County

Acreage
951.60

633.55

625.76

720.00

640.00

High Bid Amt

Filing Fee

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Unit: 6 7S

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 7 ML 53922.0 7S

Sealed Bid: Baseline Minerals, Inc.

Unit:8 ML 53923.0 7S

Sealed Bid: Baseline Minerals, Inc
Unit:9 ML 53924.0 12S
Sealed Bid: Baseline Minerals, Inc

Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC

Unit: 10 ML 53925.0 13S

Sealed Bid: Baseline Minerals, Inc
Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC

5/13/2019 12:21 PM

25E

25E

25E

23E

23E

16

36

36

Lots 1(20.83), 2(20.59), Uintah
3(20.40), 4(20.20), 5(40.00),

6(40.00), 7(40.00), 8(40.00),

9(40.00), 10(40.00), 11(40.00),
12(40.00), S%:N%, S% [All]

All Uintah

Lots 1(24.34), 2(24.40), Uintah
3(24.47), 4(24.55), WHW%
[All]

All Uintah

Lots 1(37.33), 2(37.51), Uintah
5(8.82), 6(1.93), S¥aNE%,
SEZANEVANW,

NY2NESEANW 4,

SEZANESEVANW;,

EV2SEUSEVANW 4,

EV2NE%NEWSW 4,

NY2NY2NESE),

N2NENW?4SE%s,

WY2NWSE%, W/ 2SWVSEY:

882.02
$0.00
640.00
$1,920.00  $30.00
$1,950.00
257.76
$3,354.00  $30.00
$3,384.00
640.00
$55,680.00  $30.00
$4,972.80
$55,710.00
248.09
$19,173.00  $30.00
$3,984.00
$19,203.00
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Unit: 11 14S 25E

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 12 ML 53926.0 15S 23E

Sealed Bid: Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC

Unit: 13 17S 25E
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 14 17S 25E
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 15 18S 24E

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 16 18S 24E
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 17 ML 53927.0 20S 1E

5/13/2019 12:21 PM

32

32

36

36

10

Lots 1(39.39), 2(39.51), Uintah
3(30.00), 4(29.17), 5(40.98),

6(17.59), E¥:, NaNW [All,

Less Allotment 445]

Lots 1(40.58), 2(40.51), Uintah
3(40.43), 4(40.36), S/AN¥, SV

[All

All Grand
All Grand
Lots 1(40.05), 2(40.00), Grand
3(39.94), 4(39.89), S/AN¥, SV

[All

All Grand
SEVASWYa Sanpete

Lots 1(39.62), 2(39.67),
3(39.72), SNE%, SEANWY%,
NE%SW4, S1SW¥%, SEY [Lots
aka N%NE%, NEXNW%]

SE%SEY
NEYNEY
N’2NE%

596.64

641.88

640.00

640.00

639.88

640.00

879.01

$0.00

$11,023.14  $30.00

$11,053.14

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Sealed Bid: Hope Creek, LLC
Sealed Bid: Wolverine Gas and Qil Corporation

Unit: 18 ML 53928.0 20S 1E

Sealed Bid: Hope Creek, LLC
Sealed Bid: Wolverine Gas and Qil Corporation

Unit: 19 ML 53929.0 20S 1E

Sealed Bid: Hope Creek, LLC
Sealed Bid: Wolverine Gas and Qil Corporation

Unit: 20 ML 53930.0 20S 1E

Sealed Bid: Hope Creek, LLC
Sealed Bid: Wolverine Gas and Qil Corporation

5/13/2019 12:21 PM

11
12

15
16

21
22
28
29
32

35
36

N’2NE%
N2NW4

Part of Lot 2, Part of Lot 3, Part Sanpete
of SVANY, Part of NS,

SW¥SEY, SWHSWY [Metes &

Bounds]

Part of EY4 [Metes & Bounds]

SWSWY
SVSYANYVNEY: [Metes &
Bounds]

SEVNEY

SWYXNWY, NEVASW Y
W%NW%SWY%

NY:SEY

E/ASEYa

SY.SW Sevier
Lots 1(35.40), 2(34.69),

3(33.97), 4(33.26), 5(6.74),

6(6.02), 7(5.30), 8(4.59),

SY:NYs, W¥SW7i, NEVSEY [Lots

aka N%:NY5]

Sanpete/Sevier

345.56

360.00

519.97

$92,400.00  $30.00
$17,600.00

$92,430.00

$1,038.00 $30.00
$692.00

$1,068.00

$9,000.00  $30.00
$7,200.00

$9,030.00

$1,560.00  $30.00
$1,040.00
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Unit: 21 ML 53931.0

20S

Sealed Bid: Hope Creek, LLC
Sealed Bid: Wolverine Gas and Qil Corporation

Unit: 22 ML 53932.0

20S

Sealed Bid: Hope Creek, LLC
Sealed Bid: Wolverine Gas and Qil Corporation

Unit: 23
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 24
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 25
Sealed Bid: No Bids
Unit: 26

Sealed Bid: No Bids

5/13/2019 12:21 PM

20S

20S

20S

20S

2E

2E

23E

23E

23E

24E

17
18

20

33

16

32

36

Part of SWXNEY, Part of Sanpete
SEVANW, Part of SW%, Part of
SY¥:SEY [Metes & Bounds]

Part of EXAE: [Metes &
Bounds]

Part of W/AW%, SEVASWYa
[Metes & Bounds]

EVANWY, W/ASWYi, SEMSW Y
Part of S/2NE%, Part of SEV
[Metes & Bounds]

NE“XNWY

SW Sevier
All Grand
All Grand
All Grand
Lot 4(45.07), SWX%NEY, Grand

SYSNW% [Lot aka NW%NW%]

495.95

160.00

640.00

640.00

640.00

165.07

$1,590.00

$1,488.00  $30.00
$992.00

$1,518.00

$480.00  $30.00
$320.00

$510.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Unit: 27 ML 53933.0

Sealed Bid: Wilcox Oil & Gas, Inc.

21S

Sealed Bid: Anderson QOil Ltd.

Unit: 28 ML 53934.0
Sealed Bid: Wilcox Oil & Gas, Inc.

21S

Sealed Bid: Anderson Qil Ltd.

Unit: 29

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 30 ML 53935.0

21S

21S

17E

17E

19E

19E

Sealed Bid: TransContinent Oil Company

Unit: 31

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 32
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 33
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 34

5/13/2019 12:21 PM

21S

21S

21S

225

20E

21E

23E

20E

16

16

16

16

16

Lots 2(54.96), 3(55.32),
4(47.36), 5(34.09), 7(40.00),

10(40.00) [Lots aka Far N%; of

WYNEY, Far N% of N2NW%,
Far N% of SW/%NW%,
NWZNE%]

SE%SW, SEV

All

Lots 1(46.88), 2(46.89),
3(46.89), 4(46.90), S%S% [All]

All

Lots 1(17.38), 2(17.22),
3(17.06), 4(16.90), S% [All]

All

All

All

Grand

Emery

Grand

Grand

Grand

Grand

Grand

Grand

471.73

640.00

347.56

640.00

388.56

640.00

640.00

640.00

$2,360.00  $30.00
$1,416.00

$2,390.00

$3,200.00  $30.00
$1,920.00

$3,230.00

$0.00

$1,312.00  $30.00

$1,342.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 35 ML 53936.0

Sealed Bid: Wilcox Oil & Gas, Inc.
Sealed Bid: Wilcox Oil & Gas, Inc.

Unit: 36 ML 53937.0

Sealed Bid: Wilcox Oil & Gas, Inc.

Unit: 37 ML 53938.0

23S

24S

275

18E

18E

3E

Sealed Bid: Twin Bridges Resources LLC

Unit: 38

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 39

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 40 ML 53939.0

Sealed Bid: Hope Creek, LLC

2N

3N

20S

13E

13E

1w

Sealed Bid: Wolverine Gas and Qil Corporation

5/13/2019 12:21 PM

36

34
35

12

All Grand

Lots 1(37.74), 2(37.84), Grand
3(37.92), 4(38.02), S’2NY [Lots
aka N%:NY5]

Lots 1(40.10), 2(40.30), Wayne
3(40.50), 4(40.70), S¥iN%, S¥%

[AIl]

W»LSWa Summit

W»%NW%, EV2SW7a

EVANEY: Summit
W»WYa

Part of Lot 3, Part of SEANWY%, Sanpete
NW¥SW, SV:SW, Part of

SV;SEY: [Metes & Bounds - Less

Acreage Located in Section 12]

Tracts 63(40.31), 64(40.32),
65(40.16) [aka N/aNW%,
NWSW]

640.00

311.52

641.60

240.00

240.00

328.62

$0.00

$3,200.00  $30.00
$3,200.00  $30.00

$3,230.00

$1,560.00  $30.00

$1,590.00

$14,124.00  $30.00

$14,154.00

$0.00

$0.00

$987.00  $30.00
$658.00
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Unit: 41 ML 53940.0 20S 1w

Sealed Bid: Hope Creek, LLC
Sealed Bid: Wolverine Gas and Qil Corporation

Unit: 42 33S 11w

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 43 ML 53941.0 33S 11W
Sealed Bid: TransContinent Oil Company

Unit: 44 33S 12w

Sealed Bid: No Bids
Unit: 45 34S 11W
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 46 ML 53942.0 1IN 1w
Sealed Bid: EP Energy E&P Company, L.P.

5/13/2019 12:21 PM

24

25

36

16

36

30
31

19

NE¥%NW?%, Part of S/ANEY%SWY%, Sanpete/Sevier
N%SEWLSWY, SNWYSEY,
SWSEY [Metes & Bounds]

Part of NANW%NEY, Part of
N%NEXNWY [Metes &
Bounds]

Part of Lot 4, Part of SW/4NWY
[Metes & Bounds]

Lots 1(47.87), 2(47.87), Iron
3(47.85), 4(47.85), S/ANYs, SV

[All]

All Iron
Lots 1(40.14), 2(40.47), Iron

3(40.65), 4(40.41), 5(39.10),
6(39.10), 7(39.70), WY:NE%,
NWZ, N%SW%, NW2SEY [All]

SE%SW7, SWASEY Iron
NWZ%NEY, NEANWY

SENE’Y, NEASWYa, NY2SEVa Duchesne

$1,017.00

228.47

$687.00  $30.00
$458.00

$717.00

671.44
$0.00

640.00
$1,312.00  $30.00
$1,342.00

639.57
$0.00

160.00
$0.00

160.00
$33,243.20  $30.00
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Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC
Sealed Bid: Finley Production Co., LP

Unit: 47 ML 53943.0 1S 4W 30

Sealed Bid: EP Energy E&P Company, L.P.
Sealed Bid: Finley Production Co., LP
Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC

Sealed Bid: Anderson Oil Ltd.

Sealed Bid: Gunner Minerals

5/13/2019 12:21 PM

Lots 1(36.81), 2(36.86),
SEXNW?Y [Lots aka WYANW]

Duchesne

$32,176.00
$16,000.00
$33,273.20

113.67

$194,685.78  $30.00
$68,400.00
$31,663.50
$11,628.00

$4,674.00

$194,715.78

Total Acreage:

Total Winning Bids:

Total Winning Bids Acreage:
Total Filing Fees:

24,305.48
$453,787.12
10,003.83
$660.00
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Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results
Offering Application Number 4292019.0 Type: Metalliferous Minerals

Metalliferous Minerals

TWP RNG Section Legal County Acreage High Bid Amt Filing Fee
Unit: 48 ML 53944.0 21S 20E 16 All Grand 640.00
Sealed Bid: TransContinent Oil Company $3,232.00  $30.00
$3,262.00
Unit: 49 43S 2E 7 Lots 1(43.53), 2(43.57), Kane 654.32
3(43.59), 4(43.63), E, EAWY
[AIl]
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 50 43S 2E 8 All Kane 640.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 51 43S 2E 17 All Kane 640.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 52 43S 2E 18 Lots 1(43.64), 2(43.64), Kane 654.56
3(43.64), 4(43.64), E%, EAWY
[AIl]
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 53 43S 2E 19 Lots 1(43.65), 2(43.66), Kane 654.68
3(43.68), 4(43.69), E%, EAWY2
[AIl]
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 54 43S 2E 20 All Kane 640.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 55 6S 18W 32 All Tooele 640.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
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Unit: 56

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 57 ML 53945.0

7S

9s

Sealed Bid: Ash-ley Woods LLC

Unit: 58 ML 53946.0

10S

Sealed Bid: Ash-ley Woods LLC

Unit: 59
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 60
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 61
Sealed Bid: No Bids

5/13/2019 12:21 PM

145

14S

225

18w

17w

17w

11w

12w

18w

16

36

32

36

36

Lots 1(23.99), 2(36.73), Tooele
3(46.68), 4(46.60), 5(35.20),

6(18.11), 7(12.38), 8(23.39),

9(15.01), 10(0.03), 11(9.53),
12(34.87), S.=NW [All Except

Mining Claims]

All

All Tooele
Lots 1(40.56), 2(40.46), Tooele
3(40.38), 4(40.28), SVsNY5, SY

[All]

All Juab
All Juab
All Millard

1,022.52

$0.00

640.00
$697.60  $30.00
$727.60

641.68
$699.78  $30.00
$729.78

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00
Total Acreage: 9,387.76
Total Winning Bids: $4,629.38
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 1,921.68
Total Filing Fees: $90.00
Grand Total Acreage: 33,693.24
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Grand Total Winning Bids: $458,416.50

Grand Total Winning Bids Acreage: 11,925.51
Grand Total Filing Fees: $750.00
Grand Total: $459,166.50
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